RESOLUTION #2002-07

A BOISE COUNTY RESOLUTION IMPLEMENTING PARTICIPATION IN A NATIONAL FIRE PLAN GRANT

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of Commissioners is interested in the safety of the community and its citizens; and

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of Commissioners wishes to support and encourage the appropriate efforts within the community that promote fire protection and alternative uses for woody fuel materials; and

WHEREAS, the Idaho Department of Commerce is offering a program specifically designed to help Idaho communities implement community fire plans and innovative economic uses for woody fuel materials; and

WHEREAS, this program is entitled the National Fire Plan Grant Program;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Boise County Board of Commissioners hereby supports and endorses the participation of Boise County in the NATIONAL FIRE PLAN GRANT, Economic Action Program – Pilot Projects Program of the Idaho Department of Commerce; and that the Boise County Board of Commissioners is the organization authorized to perform the tasks necessary for application for and implementation of a NATIONAL FIRE PLAN GRANT, and that said organization will follow the guidelines established by the Idaho Department of Commerce and that said organization shall report to the Idaho Department of Commerce.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED as a Resolution in open session of the Boise County Board of Commissioners on the 28^{th} day of January 2002.

BOISE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

John S. Foard, Jr., Chairman

Roger B. Jackson, Commissioner

Attest:

Dale Hanson, Commissioner

Rora A. Canody, Clerk to the Board

Resolution #2002-07 NFP Grant Application